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Wheat: Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 2000-2001 1

County
and

district

2000 2001

Planted Harvested Yield Production Planted Harvested Yield Production

Acres Acres Bushels 1,000 Bu Acres Acres Bushels 1,000 Bu

Upper Peninsula

Grand Traverse
Other counties 2

Northwest

Alpena
Montmorency
Ogemaw
Presque Isle
Other counties 2

Northeast

Mason
Muskegon
Newaygo
Other counties 2

West Central

Clare
Gladwin
Gratiot
Isabella
Mecosta
Midland
Montcalm
Other counties 2

Central

Arenac
Bay
Huron
Saginaw
Sanilac
Tuscola
East Central

Allegan
Berrien
Cass
Kalamazoo
Kent
Ottawa
Van Buren
Other counties 2

Southwest

2,000

1,650
1,850
3,500

800
700

1,900
4,600
8,000

4,300
1,500
1,800
1,900
9,500

900
1,900

16,000
14,000

3,000
17,000

2,200
55,000

6,000
6,000

38,000
26,000
45,000
19,000

140,000

10,000
5,000
7,000
5,700
6,500
6,000
1,800

42,000

1,900

1,550
1,650
3,200

800
600

1,600
4,300
7,300

3,700
1,200
1,100
1,600
7,600

900
1,600

14,700
14,000

3,000
15,700

2,100
52,000

6,000
5,500

36,800
25,900
44,800
19,000

138,000

7,500
3,500
2,000
4,200
5,000
4,500
1,300

28,000

32

48
55
52

93
83
66
64
69

57
50
64
56
57

67
56
78
69

80
69
50
71

78
88
87
80
79
86
83

67
54
58
63
69
58
54

63

60

75
90

165

74
50

105
276
505

210
60
70
90

430

60
90

1,150
965

240
1,090

105
3,700

465
485

3,200
2,060
3,560
1,630

11,400

505
190
115
265
345
260

70

1,750

3,400

700
2,300
3,600

10,000

4,100
1,900
1,400
1,600
9,000

2,000
18,000
15,500

1,400
3,700

18,000
1,400

60,000

6,500
8,000

46,000
29,000
52,000
23,500

165,000

9,500
4,800

5,100
6,600
6,000

8,000
40,000

3,300

700
2,300
3,500
9,800

3,900
1,800
1,400
1,600
8,700

1,900
17,900
15,400

1,300
3,700

17,900
1,400

59,500

6,300
7,900

45,800
28,900
51,700
23,400

164,000

8,100
4,700

5,000
6,400
5,600

4,700
34,500

70

57
54
56
60

58
53
54
46
54

58
70
59
50
81
56
46
62

62
79
72
70
66
68
69

64
51

54
56
57

47
56

230

40
125
195
590

225
95
76
74

470

110
1,250

910
65

300
1,000

65
3,700

390
625

3,310
2,010
3,425
1,590

11,350

520
240

270
360
320

220
1,930

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Wheat: Acreage, yield, and production, by county, 2000-2001 1 (continued)
County

and
district

2000 2001

Planted Harvested Yield Production Planted Harvested Yield Production

Acres Acres Bushels 1,000 Bu Acres Acres Bushels 1,000 Bu

Barry
Branch
Calhoun
Clinton
Eaton
Hillsdale
Ingham
Ionia
Jackson
St Joseph
Shiawassee
South Central

Genesee
Lapeer
Lenawee
Livingston
Macomb
Monroe
St Clair
Washtenaw
Other counties 2

Southeast

Other districts 2

Michigan

8,900
6,300

12,000
22,000
18,000
11,500
14,000
16,000

9,000
2,300

30,000
150,000

9,900
7,600

37,000
7,000
4,800

23,500
13,000
15,000

2,200
120,000

530,000

8,900
6,300

12,000
21,900
18,000
11,500
14,000
16,000

8,900
2,300

29,200
149,000

9,600
7,500

35,700
6,900
4,800

18,600
12,800
14,900

2,200
113,000

500,000

62
52
55
72
65
63
74
69
56
61
66
65

73
73
73
78
77
82
72
66
55
73

72

550
330
660

1,570
1,170

720
1,030
1,100

500
140

1,930
9,700

700
550

2,590
540
370

1,520
920
980
120

8,290

36,000

8,300
7,700

13,000
23,500
19,000
15,500
16,000
17,000

9,800
2,700

32,500
165,000

10,300
6,900

33,000
7,400
3,700

25,000
11,600
15,500

1,600
115,000

6,000

570,000

8,200
7,700

13,000
23,400
18,900
15,200
15,900
16,900

9,800
2,700

32,300
164,000

10,200
6,900

32,900
7,400
3,600

24,900
11,500
15,500

1,600
114,500

5,000

560,000

65
51
55
62
66
56
72
60
52
59
55
60

64
59
74
65
58
75
63
61
50
68

40

64

530
390
720

1,450
1,250

850
1,150
1,010

510
160

1,780
9,800

650
410

2,420
480
210

1,870
730
950

80
7,800

200

35,840
  1 Estimates not published for counties with less than 500 acres.
  2 Estimates not published separately because of insufficient data or to avoid disclosure of individual operations.


